
.

*
.

.

?...

FEDERAL COMPUTER PERFORMANCE EVALUATION
AND SIMULATION CENTER (FEDSIM)

BASIC AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT NO: 1 DATE:
BASIC AGREEMENT ID: 82025-NRC 24 August 1982
AGREEMENT TITLE: DCS Consulting .

This amendment to the previously authorized BASIC AGREEMENT
between the US Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) and FEDSIM
amends the funding requirements and/or certain terms and
conditions of the original agreement. All portions of the
original agreement remain in effect unless specifically amended
below. The status of outstanding PROJECT ELEMENT PLANS follows.

The following PROJECT ELEMENT PLAN remain in effect:

PROJECT ELEMENT PLAN ID No. 1

The following PROJECT ELEMENT PLANS have been cancelled by
this amendment:

None

PROJECT ELEMENT CHANGE NOTICE

A PROJECT ELEMENT PLAN and a. Project Element Change Notice become
effective when signed by Mr William A. Rupp for FEDSIM and by the
contracting officer for the customer.

BILLING PROCEDURE

The new billing address for this agreement is:

US Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of Resource Management
Division of Accounting and Finance
ATTN: GOV /COM Accounts
Washington, DC 20555

EXPIRATION DATE

If this amendment has not been signed and dated by all required
signatories by 7 September 1982, the amendment is no longer valid
unless the time limitation is explicitly extended by FEDSIM.

.

|
<T[

(~B211170189 821'104
"

i PDR CDNTR
NRC-10-82-404 PDR

- ..

w-_ _ _-



'

.

.- ,

*
..

.g =

.

PROJECT ELEMENT CHANGE NO: 1 DATE:
PROJECT ELEMENT PLAN ID: 1 24 August 1982
BASIC AGREEMENT ID: 82025-NRC

i

APPROVED
! -

FOR THE FEDERAL COMPUTER FOR THE
PERFORMANCE EVALUATION AND US NUCLEAR REGULATORY

SIMULATION CENTER COMMISSION

Ab a./ x
WILLIAM A. RUPP, DircoC* Patricia A. Smith, Contracting Officer
Directorat of S ste Evaluation
Date: Date:

,/ / -

<' -,
,

_ - G y* h *= 2 ' ff_ ___ -
, ,,

' ' THOMAS P. GIAMMOs__

Technical Directon
Date: - 7C 7, , e ' I"'

/

.

S

T *D

, - - - - , - - - - _ _ - - - , - , - -



\p. . '
," DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE*

,,

FEDERAL COMPUTER PERFORMANCE EVALUATQN AND OMULATION CENTER (AFCC),

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20330

:
- '

S4 Aus 1982
MPLY 73
s.vr= o,: e oe== NA

Transmittal of Amendment to BASIC AGREEMENT and Project Element.uucr:

Change Notice (FEDSIM No. 82025-NRC, NRC No.NRC-10-82-404, Mod 1)
.

US Nuclear Regulatory Commissionm

Office of Resource Management
Division of Accounting and Finance
ATTN: GOV /COM Accounts
Washington, DC 20555

1. The Federal Computer Performance Evaluation and Simulation
Center (FEDSIM) is pleased to submit the attached amendment to a
previously authorized BASIC AGREEMENT and associated PROJECT
ELEMENT PLAN (PEP) Change Notice for your consideration. The
amendment has been prepared based on the NRC-requested
Modification No. I to Agreement No. NRC-10-82-404. The amendment
is intended for use only within the US Nuclear Regulatory
Commission.

2. Please sign and return the original to the Department of the
Air Force, FEDSIM/SU, Washington, DC 20330. After the NRC
contracting officer has signed and returned one original copy of
the attached amendment and change notice, FEDSIM will fully
execute and return NRC Interagency Agreement No. NRC-10-82-404,
Modification No. 1.

3. This Agreement Amendment and PEP No. 1 Change Notice No. I
expires on 7 September 1982. If the Agreement has not been
signed and dated by all required signatories by that time, it is
no longer valid unless explicitly extended by FEDSIM.

4. If you have any questions regarding the BASIC AGREEMENT or
the PROJECT ELEMENT PLAN, please contact the Project Manager, Mr
Jon Keeneth, or me at telephone number 202-274-7910, AUTOVON
284-7910.

d ). OtM's &v i
CELESTA G. BALL, Technical Manager 2 Atch
Directorate of System Evaluation 1. Basic Agreement No.

82025-NRC Amendment
i g.'*- y ,_.9 t '? |9 f E S [ cun Q No. 1 (2 cys)

{ i 2. Project Element Plan
c, / , No. 1 Change Notice6.ic L c .t a .

4 4
- '

,,.' ' ' #' No. 1 (2 cys)

.

8 "U

" "4



.

', .
.

.#.,
. ,

FEDERAL COMPUTER PERFORMANCE EVALUATION
AND SIMULATION CENTER (FEDSIM)
Project Element Change Notice

PROJECT ELEMENT CHANGE NO: 1 DATE:
PROJECT ELEMENT PLAN ID: 1 24 August 1982
BASIC AGREEMENT ID: 82025-NRC .

This Project Element Change Notice to the abovementioned PROJECT
ELEMENT PLAN (PEP) between the US Nuclear Regulatory Commission
(NRC) and FEDSIM specifies modifications to the Statement of Work
section of the original PROJECT ELEMENT PLAN. All other portions
of the original PROJECT ELEMENT PLAN remain in effect unless
specifically modified below.

BACKGROUND

NRC requested that FEDSIM extend the completion date for this
project to 20 June 1983. This PROJECT ELEMENT PLAN is issued
under the terms and conditions of the BASIC AGREEMENT referenced
above and is part of an overall agreement between FEDSIM and US
Nuclear Regulatory Commission, here.inafter referred to as "the
customer".

STATEMENT OF WORK

Task 1: Consulting

This PEP covers project consulting services provided on a
mutually agreeable basis. Consulting services include FEDSIM
participation in discussions with NRC and commercial contractor
personnel concerning the Document Control System and discussions
with the customer to define the additional work required to meet
his objectives. Conferences and seminars may be attended by
FEDSIM personnel in support of this project, subject to the
informal approval of the customer's point-of-contact.

The new estimated completion date for this PEP is 20 June 1983.

!

.

9 e 98

.

| _.

_



.-

.

* e,
*

. , . . .

PROJECT ELEMENT CHANGE NO: 1 DATE:
PROJECT ELEMENT PLAN ID: 1 24 August 1982
BASIC AGREEMENT ID: 82025-NRC

APPROVED
'

FOR THE FEDERAL COMPUTER FOR THE
PERFORMANCE EVALUATION AND US NUCLEAR REGULATORY

~

SIMULATION CENTER COMMISSION

.

kLlotDv U iXdl & mA'sd.. M
CELESTA G. BALL, Technical Manager Patricia A. Smith,' Contracting Officer
Directorate of System Evaluation
Date: 13 Clur.tLd 198.L Date: war /p .

i iq

d d#1 4 A) -
WILLIAM A. RUPP, Directogf /
D torat o em uation

.

h
g

= < { -n,

i

^ - - - - - - - + ~ _ . . ... ,
,

. . - - . - ._. ._,-


